505875579 01/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5922408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER C. DISTASIO	12/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CALIBER IMAGING & DIAGNOSTICS, INC.
Street Address:	50 METHODIST HILL DRIVE, SUITE 1000
City:	ROCHESTER
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14623

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16286576
Application Number:	62635530

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)424-6196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5854242670

Email: klukacher@lukacherlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: KENNETH J. LUKACHER

Address Line 1: 3136 WINTON ROAD SOUTH, SUITE 301

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14623

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ML-0536CV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH J. LUKACHER
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth J. LuKacher/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=ML-0536CV Assignment Signed - DiStasio#page1.tif source=ML-0536CV Assignment Signed - DiStasio#page2.tif source=ML-0536CV Assignment Signed - DiStasio#page3.tif source=ML-0536CV Assignment Signed - DiStasio#page4.tif source=ML-0536CV Assignment Signed - DiStasio#page5.tif

PATENT 505875579 REEL: 051581 FRAME: 0247

	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; sin		Docket No. ML-0536CV
This is an A	Assignment of the following rights, title a	nd interest: (check all that apply):	
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title o	and interest in the invention	
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the	invention	
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Seri	nl No. 16/286,576	·
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: 02/26/2019	
\boxtimes	United States Provisional Patent App	ication Serial No. 62/635,530	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No.	
X	Other (specify) All right, title and interest	est in the invention.	
Title of the	Invention		
		ND MICROSCOPIC IMAGING EX-VIVO T	ISSUE
Inventors (
William J.	Name	Address	1600
	er C. Distasio	111 Brightwoods Lane, Rochester, NY 14 50 Cardiff Park, Rochester, NY 14610	1023
Allison L.		148 Astor Drive, Rochester, NY 14610	
Paul Hem		138 Brightwoods Lane, Rochester, NY 14	1623
ļ	er E. Wagner	602 Salt Road, Webster, NY 14580	
Keith A. F		77 Webwood Circle, Rochester, NY 1462	6
Elizabeth		422 Hillside Avenue, Rochester, NY 146	18
		•••	
Assiguee			
	Name	Address	
Caliber In	naging & Diagnostics, Inc.	50 Methodist Hill Drive, Suite 1000, Roch	ester, NY 14623

[Page 1 of 5]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. ML-0536CV

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
William J. Fox	
Christopher C. Distasio	
Allison L. Cramb	
Paul Hemmer	
Christopher E. Wagner	
Keith A. Hadley	
Elizabeth Kiefer	

[Page 2 of 5]

REEL: 051581 FRAME: 0249

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. ML-0536CV

(Although notarizatio	m is not necessary, it will be co	Notarization unsidered prima facile evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this at	day of	, in the year 2019
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of		
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year 2019
Executed this Zg	Ann of SN	(Notary Public)
at	aug of Dec	In the year 2015
State of New 1 County of MONO	lock	(Signature of Inventor) DANE A BORGLUM Notary Public - State of New York
Before me personally appear	red Christopher C. Dista	No. 01BO6392231 Qualified in Monroe County sio My Commission Expires May 20, 2023
who acknowledged the fore execute the same this 370	going instrument to be L. day of Deces	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to nb+c, in the year 2019 (Now Fublic)
4		MOTOR AND CONTRACTOR
Executed this at	day of	, in the year 2019
at	day of	, in the year 2019 (Signature of Inventor)
	day of	
at State of County of Before me personally appear	red Allison L. Cramb	(Signature of Inventor)
at State of County of Before me personally appear	red Allison L. Cramb	

[Page 3 of 5]

REEL: 051581 FRAME: 0250

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. ML-0536CV

Executed this	day of	, in the year 2019
	,	
		(Signature of Inventor)
te of		
unty of		
ore me personally appear	red Paul Hemmer	
ore me personally appeal o acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize
cute the same this	day of	in the year 2019
		(Notary Public)
Executed this	day of	, in the year 2019
Executea inis	uuy oj	, in the year
		(Signature of Inventor)
te of		
. c o j		
•		
·		
unty of fore me personally appea	<i>red</i> Christopher E. Wagr	ner
unty of fore me personally appea o acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize
unty of fore me personally appea o acknowledged the fore	red Christopher E. Wagr egoing instrument to be day of	ner a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize in the year 2019
unty of fore me personally appea o acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize
unty of fore me personally appea o acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize
unty of fore me personally appea o acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2019
unty of fore me personally appea o acknowledged the fore cute the same this	egoing instrument to be day of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2019 (Notary Public)
unty of fore me personally appea o acknowledged the fore ecute the same this	egoing instrument to be day of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2019 (Notary Public)
unty of fore me personally appea o acknowledged the fore cute the same this	egoing instrument to be day of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2019 (Notary Public)
unty of fore me personally appea o acknowledged the fore cute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be day of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2019 (Notary Public) , in the year 2019
unty of fore me personally appea o acknowledged the fore cute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be day of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2019 (Notary Public) , in the year 2019
unty of fore me personally appea o acknowledged the fore cute the same this Executed this tte of unty of	egoing instrument to be day of day of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2019 (Notary Public) , in the year 2019
unty of fore me personally appea o acknowledged the fore cute the same this Executed this te of unty of fore me personally appea	egoing instrument to be day of day of day of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2019 (Notary Public) , in the year 2019 (Signature of Inventor)
unty of fore me personally appea o acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this unty of fore me personally appea	egoing instrument to be day of day of day of tred Keith A. Hadley egoing instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2019 (Notary Public) , in the year 2019 (Signature of Inventor) a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized.
unty of fore me personally appea o acknowledged the fore cute the same this Executed this te of unty of fore me personally appea o acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be day of day of day of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2019 (Notary Public) , in the year 2019 (Signature of Inventor) a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized.
unty of fore me personally appea o acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this ate of nunty of	egoing instrument to be day of day of day of tred Keith A. Hadley egoing instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize in the year 2019 (Notary Public) , in the year 2019 (Signature of Inventor) a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize

REEL: 051581 FRAME: 0251

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignce)

Docket No. ML-0536CV

		in the year 2019
Executed this	day of	, in the year 2019
		(Signature of Inventor)
ate of		
ounty of		
· efore me personally appear	red Elizabeth Kiefer	
ho acknowledged the fore secute the same this	going instrument to be a day of	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2019
		(Notary Public)
Executed this t	day of	, in the year
		(Signature of Inventor)
tate of		
County of		
Rafova wa narsonally annea	red	
Sefore me personally appea who acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be a	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
Sefore me personally appea who acknowledged the fore	red egoing instrument to be t day of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year
Sefore me personally appea who acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be a	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year
defore me personally appea who acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be a	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year (Notwy Public)
efore me personally appea tho acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be and any of	in the year
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be a	in the year (Notary Public)
defore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be and any of	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
defore me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be and any of	in the year (Notary Public)
tefore me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be and any of	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
efore me personally appea tho acknowledged the fore xecute the same this Executed this t	egoing instrument to be and any of	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
Refore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this executed t	egoing instrument to be and any of day of day of ared egoing instrument to be	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the forexecute the same this Executed this State of County of Before me personally appear who acknowledged the for	egoing instrument to be a day of day of day of	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
Before me personally appearance of the forest secure the same this Executed this att Executed this att State of County of	egoing instrument to be and any of day of day of ared egoing instrument to be	in the year (Notwry Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized

[Page 5 of 5]